Wrestling (*verified)

2023-24
2022-23
2021-22*
2020-21*
2019-20*
2018-19*
2017-18*
2016-17*
2015-16*
2014-15*
2013-14*
2012-13
2011-12
2010-11
2009-10
2008-09
2007-08*
2006-07
2005-06
2004-05
2003-04
2002-03
2001-02
2000-01
1999-00
1998-99
1997-98
1996-97
1995-96
1994-95
1993-94
1992-93
1991-92
1990-91
1989-90
1988-89
1987-88
1986-87
1985-86
1984-85
1983-84
1982-83
1981-82
1980-81
1979-80
1978-79
1977-78
1976-77
1975-76
1974-75
1973-74
1972-73
1971-72

4-28
5-17
5-27
8-20
10-15
3-21
7-12
8-6
4-8

28-26
33-22
18-22
8-10
15-10
8-9
12-18
10-20
8-23
10-11
3-37
1-18
4-17*
0-17
0-11
2-22-1
1-11

6-11-1
12-3
5-3
6-6

8-1
9-1-1
6-5
10-2
10-3
8-4
8-3
7-4
4-7
6-6
2-9
1-6
4-6
2-12
5-3-1
2-6-2
4-8

Rich Uggen
Rich Uggen
Greg Garringer
Greg Garringer
Greg Garringer
Greg Garringer
Greg Garringer
Greg Garringer
Greg Garringer
Greg Garringer
Greg Garringer
Rick Kauffman
Rick Kauffman
Rick Kauffman
Rick Kauffman
Rick Kauffman
Rick Kauffman
Rick Kauffman
Derrick Bright
Brian Brady
Brian Brady
Brian Brady
Brian Brady
Brian Brady
Brian Brady
Leon Schmidt
Leon Schmidt
Leon Schmidt
Leon Schmidt
Charlie Carter

Abbott
Charlie Carter
Charlie Carter
Charlie Carter
Charlie Carter
Charlie Carter
Charlie Carter
Charlie Ccarter
Charlie Carter
Charlie Carter
Charlie Carter
Charlie Carter
Charlie Carter
Charlie Carter
Dan Seymour

15-477

Richard Dunkelbager

Stephen Jeffrey
Stephen Jeffrey
Stephen Jeffrey
Stephen Jeffrey
Stephen Jeffrey

JH: 9-6



1970-71
1969-70

5-4 Stephen Jeffrey
3-4 Stephen Jeffrey

All-CIC — Wrestling

2023-24
2022-23
2021-22
2020-21
2019-20
2018-19
2017-18
2016-17
2015-16
2014-15
2013-14
2012-13
2011-12
2009-10
2008-09
2006-07
2004-05
2003-04
2002-03
2001-02
1999-00
1998-99
1997-98
1994-95
1993-94
1991-92
1990-91
1989-90
1987-88
1986-87
1985-86
1984-85
1983-84
1982-83
1981-82
1980-81
1979-80
1978-79
1977-78
1975-76
1972-73
1971-72
1970-71

Bryan Hernandez

Bryan Hernandez

Ethan Watt

none

none

none

Braxton Strait

Brady Swartz

none

Donny Green, Travis Love

Isaac Rogers

Elijah Justice

Ryan Holsten, Elijah Justice

Wes Thornburgh

Andrew Willmann

Nick Abbott, Andrew Willmann

Nick Abbott, Joe Willmann

Joe Willmann

Mike Kelsey

Mike Kelsey

Mike Kelsey

Chris Starr

Chris Starr

Aaron Hatton, Cyle Penrod

Don Green, Cyle Penrod

Rob Meyer, Brett Smith, Chad Thiery
Kevin Bowman, Jeff Cansler, Rick Seiver, Bill Seiver, Steve Stafford, Chris Wilson
Kevin Bowman, Brian Brady, Bill Seiver, Chris Wilson
Bill Seiver, Dave Sheveily

Mark Rodgers, Bill Seiver, Ron Seiver, Dave Sheveily
Mark Rodgers, Ron Seiver, Rich Uggen
Danny Hutson, Rich Uggen

Dave Abbott, Ben Green, Dave Wilson
Dave Abbott, Ben Green, John Payne, Dave Wilson
Dave Abbott, Ben Green

Randy Abbott, Ben Green

Greg White

Allen Johnson

Tony Tignor, Kent Willmann

Tony Tignor

Jack Abbott



Miscellaneous:

1970-71 - Jack Abbott 19-2

1971-72 — Carl Wilcoxon 16-2-1 to state

1972-73 - Tony Tignor 21-1

1976-77 — Mat Maids created

1979-80 - Ben Green 16-0 (132), David Abbott 16-0 (126)

1980-81 — David Abbott 20-3, 3 at state; Ben Green 24-3

1980-81 — Team was 2™ at sectional, 5" at regional, 10" at semi-state, 23" at State

1981-82 — David Abbott won state over Merrillville's Scott Plesha, 9-6

1981-82 — Ben Green was undefeated until loss in regional (father died at regional)

1981-82 — Team 2™ at sectional, 3" at regional, 11" at semi-state, 7" at state

1982-83 - Rich Uggen 18-6, Danny Hutson 16-9, Tim Younger 20-6 & sectional champ (Team 3" at sectional)
1983-84 — Ron Seiver, Rich Uggen to state, Tim Younger 24-4-1

1983-84 — Team was 2™ at sectional, 5" at regional; 12" at semi-state

1984-85 — Ron Seiver — regional champ

1985-86 — Dave Sheveily 21-4 to semi-state, Bill Seiver 21-2 to semi-state

1986-87 — Brian Brady, Bill Seiver to semi-state

1991-92 - Mike Ford to semi-state

1994-95 — Chris Starr 22-3 sectional champ (3-times)

1995-96 - Clint Enyeart 23-7 (189)

1997-98 - Mike Kelsey 30-7

1999-00 — Mike Kelsey, sectional & regional champ, 2™ at semi-state, 5" at state

2002-03 — Joe Willmann 36-3

2006-07 - Elijah Justice 15-2; Abby Lenz first female wrestler; Ryan Holsten to semi-state

2009-10 - Trent Fuller to semi-state; Elijah Justice qualified for semi-state but did not wrestle due to injury.
2011-12 - Isaac Rogers to semi-state

NOTE: Beginning 2013-14, more details being shared. Most sectional/regional info wasn't shared prior.

2013-14 - Brady Swartz (14-12)(126), Brandon Barkdull (13-10)(132) & Darren DuBois (12-15)(160) were regional qualifiers
2014-15 — Brandon Barkdull (19-14)(138), Robby Gardner (9-12)(160) & Storm Adney (23-10)(285) were regional qualifiers
2015-16 — Storm Adney to semi-state, 28-10 (285), Brandon Barkdull (22-9)(138) & Robby Gardner (13-11)(182) were regional qualifiers
2016-17 — Ben Goodson to semi-state, 30-10 (182)

2017-18 - Oliver Baronick (28-5)(285) was sectional champ and regional qualifier

2017-18 - Tori Baker (female) finishes 2nd in IHSGW State Finals (170). She lost to Aiesha Helepa (Penn).
2018-19 — Melvin Hernandez (25-14)(220) was a regional qualifier

2020-21 - Evan Watt (13-4)(145) was a regional qualifier

2021-22 — Bryan Hernanez (33-4) to regional (138), Evan Watt (14-7) to semi-state (152)



Not updated in several years. Probably should delete.

Bruinsvs. Opp  W-L
Adams Central 3-8
Alexandria 9-10-1

Bluffton 7-3
Daleville 0-1
Delta 0-1
Eastbrook 18-12-1
Eastern Hancock 1-0
Elwood 8-19
Franklin 0-1
Frankton 0-1-1

FW Wayne 0-8
Greenfield-Ctl  0-6
Hagerstown 0-2-1
HuntingtonNo  1-8
Jay County 0-12

Lapel 1-0
Madison-Grant  10-8
Marion 19

Mississinewa 15-5-1
Monroe Central 1-3
Muncie Central  0-3
Muncie North ~ 0-1
Northeastern 1-2
Northwestern ~ 0-1

Norwell 10-16-1
Oak Hill 2-15-1
Peru 12-9
Richmond 2-1-1
Rochester 0-7

Shenandoah 0-1
South Adams  12-3
Southern Wells  2-4
Southwood 0-3
St. Xavier, OH  0-1

Tipton 9-15
Wabash 16-10
Wapahani 51
Wes-Del 1-3
White's 0-1
Whitko 0-5-1

Winchester 3-8
Yorktown 0-2






