

Wrestling (*verified)

2025-26	11-10	Jesse Hornbaker	
2024-25	2-17	Rich Uggen	
2023-24		Rich Uggen	
2022-23		Rich Uggen	
2021-22*	4-28	Greg Garringer	JH: 9-6
2020-21*	5-17	Greg Garringer	
2019-20*	5-27	Greg Garringer	
2018-19*	8-20	Greg Garringer	
2017-18*	10-15	Greg Garringer	
2016-17*	3-21	Greg Garringer	
2015-16*	7-12	Greg Garringer	
2014-15*	8-6	Greg Garringer	
2013-14*	4-8	Greg Garringer	
2012-13		Rick Kauffman	
2011-12		Rick Kauffman	
2010-11	28-26	Rick Kauffman	
2009-10	33-22	Rick Kauffman	
2008-09	18-22	Rick Kauffman	
2007-08*	8-10	Rick Kauffman	15-4??
2006-07	15-10	Rick Kauffman	
2005-06	8-9*	Derrick Bright	
2004-05	12-18	Brian Brady	
2003-04	10-20	Brian Brady	
2002-03	8-23	Brian Brady	
2001-02	10-11	Brian Brady	
2000-01	3-37	Brian Brady	
1999-00	1-18	Brian Brady	
1998-99	4-17*	Leon Schmidt	
1997-98	0-17	Leon Schmidt	
1996-97	0-11	Leon Schmidt	
1995-96	2-22-1	Leon Schmidt	
1994-95	1-11	Charlie Carter	
1993-94			
1992-93	6-11-1		
1991-92	12-3	Abbott	
1990-91	5-3	Charlie Carter	
1989-90	6-6	Charlie Carter	
1988-89		Charlie Carter	
1987-88	8-1	Charlie Carter	
1986-87	9-1-1	Charlie Carter	
1985-86	6-5	Charlie Carter	
1984-85	10-2	Charlie Ccarter	
1983-84	10-3	Charlie Carter	
1982-83	8-4	Charlie Carter	
1981-82	8-3	Charlie Carter	
1980-81	7-4	Charlie Carter	
1979-80	4-7	Charlie Carter	
1978-79	6-6	Charlie Carter	
1977-78	2-9	Dan Seymour	
1976-77	1-6	Richard Dunkelbager	

updated: 2/9/26

1975-76	4-6	Stephen Jeffrey
1974-75	2-12	Stephen Jeffrey
1973-74	5-3-1	Stephen Jeffrey
1972-73	2-6-2	Stephen Jeffrey
1971-72	4-8	Stephen Jeffrey
1970-71	5-4	Stephen Jeffrey
1969-70	3-4	Stephen Jeffrey

All-CIC – Wrestling

2024-25	none
2023-24	
2022-23	
2021-22	Bryan Hernandez
2020-21	Bryan Hernandez
2019-20	Ethan Watt
2018-19	none
2017-18	none
2016-17	none
2015-16	Braxton Strait
2014-15	Brady Swartz
2013-14	none
2012-13	Donny Green, Travis Love
2011-12	Isaac Rogers
2009-10	Elijah Justice
2008-09	Ryan Holsten, Elijah Justice
2006-07	Wes Thornburgh
2004-05	Andrew Willmann
2003-04	Nick Abbott, Andrew Willmann
2002-03	Nick Abbott, Joe Willmann
2001-02	Joe Willmann
1999-00	Mike Kelsey
1998-99	Mike Kelsey
1997-98	Mike Kelsey
1994-95	Chris Starr
1993-94	Chris Starr
1991-92	Aaron Hatton, Cyle Penrod
1990-91	Don Green, Cyle Penrod
1989-90	Rob Meyer, Brett Smith, Chad Thiery
1987-88	Kevin Bowman, Jeff Cansler, Rick Seiver, Bill Seiver, Steve Stafford, Chris Wilson
1986-87	Kevin Bowman, Brian Brady, Bill Seiver, Chris Wilson
1985-86	Bill Seiver, Dave Sheveily
1984-85	Mark Rodgers, Bill Seiver, Ron Seiver, Dave Sheveily
1983-84	Mark Rodgers, Ron Seiver, Rich Uggen
1982-83	Danny Hutson, Rich Uggen
1981-82	Dave Abbott, Ben Green, Dave Wilson
1980-81	Dave Abbott, Ben Green, John Payne, Dave Wilson
1979-80	Dave Abbott, Ben Green
1978-79	Randy Abbott, Ben Green
1977-78	Greg White
1975-76	Allen Johnson
1972-73	Tony Tignor, Kent Willmann
1971-72	Tony Tignor
1970-71	Jack Abbott

Miscellaneous:

1970-71 – Jack Abbott 19-2

1971-72 – Carl Wilcoxon 16-2-1 to state

1972-73 – Tony Tignor 21-1

1976-77 – Mat Maids created

1979-80 – Ben Green 16-0 (132), David Abbott 16-0 (126)

1980-81 – David Abbott 20-3, 3rd at state; Ben Green 24-3

1980-81 – Team was 2nd at sectional, 5th at regional, 10th at semi-state, 23rd at State

1981-82 – David Abbott won state over Merrillville's Scott Plesha, 9-6

1981-82 – Ben Green was undefeated until loss in regional (father died at regional)

1981-82 – Team 2nd at sectional, 3rd at regional, 11th at semi-state, 7th at state

1982-83 – Rich Uggen 18-6, Danny Hutson 16-9, Tim Younger 20-6 & sectional champ (Team 3rd at sectional)

1983-84 – Ron Seiver, Rich Uggen to state, Tim Younger 24-4-1

1983-84 – Team was 2nd at sectional, 5th at regional; 12th at semi-state

1984-85 – Ron Seiver – regional champ

1985-86 – Dave Sheveily 21-4 to semi-state, Bill Seiver 21-2 to semi-state

1986-87 – Brian Brady, Bill Seiver to semi-state

1991-92 – Mike Ford to semi-state

1994-95 – Chris Starr 22-3 sectional champ (3-times)

1995-96 – Clint Enyeart 23-7 (189)

1997-98 – Mike Kelsey 30-7

1999-00 – Mike Kelsey, sectional & regional champ, 2nd at semi-state, 5th at state

2002-03 – Joe Willmann 36-3

2006-07 – Elijah Justice 15-2; Abby Lenz first female wrestler; Ryan Holsten to semi-state

2009-10 – Trent Fuller to semi-state; Elijah Justice qualified for semi-state but did not wrestle due to injury.

2011-12 – Isaac Rogers to semi-state

NOTE: Beginning 2013-14, more details being shared. Most sectional/regional info wasn't shared prior.

2013-14 – Brady Swartz (14-12)(126), Brandon Barkdull (13-10)(132) & Darren DuBois (12-15)(160) were regional qualifiers

2014-15 – Brandon Barkdull (19-14)(138), Robby Gardner (9-12)(160) & Storm Adney (23-10)(285) were regional qualifiers

2015-16 – Storm Adney to semi-state, 28-10 (285), Brandon Barkdull (22-9)(138) & Robby Gardner (13-11)(182) were regional qualifiers

2016-17 – Ben Goodson to semi-state, 30-10 (182)

2017-18 – Oliver Baronick (28-5)(285) was sectional champ and regional qualifier

2017-18 - Tori Baker (female) finishes 2nd in IHSGW State Finals (170). She lost to Aiesha Helepa (Penn).

2018-19 – Melvin Hernandez (25-14)(220) was a regional qualifier

2020-21 – Evan Watt (13-4)(145) was a regional qualifier

2021-22 – Bryan Hernandez (33-4) to regional (138), Evan Watt (14-7) to semi-state (152)

2022-23 - Bryan Hernandez (34-8) to semi-state (145)

2023-24 - none

2024-25 - none

2025-26 - Brady Bannister (8-17) to semi-state (190)

Not updated in several years. Probably should delete.

Bruins vs. Opp	W-L
Adams Central	3-8
Alexandria	9-10-1
Bluffton	7-3
Daleville	0-1
Delta	0-1
Eastbrook	18-12-1
Eastern Hancock	1-0
Elwood	8-19
Franklin	0-1
Frankton	0-1-1
FW Wayne	0-8
Greenfield-Ctl	0-6
Hagerstown	0-2-1
Huntington No	1-8
Jay County	0-12
Lapel	1-0
Madison-Grant	10-8
Marion	1-9
Mississinewa	15-5-1
Monroe Central	1-3
Muncie Central	0-3
Muncie North	0-1
Northeastern	1-2
Northwestern	0-1
Norwell	10-16-1
Oak Hill	2-15-1
Peru	12-9
Richmond	2-1-1
Rochester	0-7
Shenandoah	0-1
South Adams	12-3
Southern Wells	2-4
Southwood	0-3
St. Xavier, OH	0-1
Tipton	9-15
Wabash	16-10
Wapahani	5-1
Wes-Del	1-3
White's	0-1
Whitko	0-5-1
Winchester	3-8
Yorktown	0-2

updated: 2/9/26